Honor Them With a Flag

The Northford-North Branford Women's Club, GFWC is sponsoring Honor Them With a Flag, a salute to our country's military personnel, veterans and first responders. The public is invited to participate by purchasing a U.S. flag dedicated to a member of our military, first responder or anyone else close to your heart. The flags will go on display on the front lawn at the North Branford Town Hall from two days before Flag Day, Thursday, June 12th to July 4th. Each flag, 12" x 18", will have a white ribbon attached to it inscribed with the name and rank of the soldier, first responder or loved one. Flags will be available for collection for one week after July 4th from the lawn of the North Branford Town Hall. Proceeds will benefit local veterans' projects. To order, fill out a form and mail a check made out to the Northford-North Branford Women's Club, GFWC for \$10 per flag to: The Northford-North Branford Women's Club, P.O. Box 264, Northford, CT 06472. Information is also available online at: www.northfordnbwomensclubgfwc.org. There is no limit on purchases, but all forms must be received by June 7th. For more information, contact Mary Ellen Collett at 203-484-9079.

A ceremony has been scheduled for Thursday, June 12th at 7:00pm on the North Branford town hall lawn. Please come and join us for this moving program.

Please fill out the following information and make a check payable to the Northford-North Branford Women's Club, GFWC.
Mail to Northford-North Branford Women's Club, P.O. Box 264, Northford, CT 06472
Deadline: Saturday, June 7, 2025
Name and Rank:
(As you would like it to appear on the flag's ribbon—please print)
Service Branch:
Dates of Service:
Name of Purchaser:
Address:
Phone: Email:
Number of Flags: x \$10 per flag = Total donation:
Photocopies or similar copies of this form are acceptable.